
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 
 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1316 

ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 1, 2023 
 

CSR SPENDING BY COMPANIES  

QUESTION 

1316 DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA: 

Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of PSUs/companies functioning under each Ministry and the details of profits earned/ losses 

made by each of them during the last five financial years; 

(b) whether Government has the details of percentage of profit spent on Corporate Social Responsibility 

(CSR) by each of them during the said period, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) whether Government has the details of percentage of profit spent on CSR by India’s multinational 

conglomerate companies during the said period, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND 

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF 

THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 

CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                                                 

   [RAO INDERJIT SINGH] 

(a) & (b): As per inputs provided by Department of Public Enterprises (DPE), Ministry of Finance, the list of 

Central Public Sector enterprises (CPSEs) along with profit/loss and CSR expenditure during 2017-18 to 

2021-22 is available in public domain on DPE website. The link for accessing the said details is at Annexure. 

 

(c):  The Corporate Social Responsibility (‘CSR’) framework is disclosure based and CSR mandated 

companies are required to file details of CSR activities annually in the MCA21 registry. All data related to 

CSR filed by companies in MCA21 registry is available in public domain at www.csr.gov.in. In the 

Companies Act, the word ‘multinational conglomerate companies’ has not been defined. However, on the 

basis of the filings made by each companies in the MCA 21 registry, details of CSR funds spent by all 

companies, in different States/Union Territories (UTs) for the Financial Year (FY) 2017-18 to 2021-22 is 

given below: 

 

(Data upto 31.03.2023) [Source: National CSR Data Portal] 

****** 

 

Particulars FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 

No. of Companies 21525 25181 22985 20840 18623 

CSR Expenditure 

(In Cr.) 
17098.57 20217.65 24965.82 26210.95 25932.79 



Annexure 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 1316 FOR 

01.08.2023 

S. No. PE Survey Year Statement/ Chapter Refrances   Remarks  

Has already been layed in parliament Link  

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2021-22 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

2021-22 

NET PROFIT / LOSS(-) IN CPSEs 

UNDER DIFFERENT 

MINISTRIES/ DEPARTMENTS 

Statement A, 

Page no. 119- 

128 

CSR Allocation & Expenditure by 

CPSEs for Financial Year 2021-22 

Chapter 7, 

Table 7.2, 

Page no. 108- 

112 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2021-22 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

2020-21 

NET PROFIT / LOSS (-) IN CPSEs 

UNDER DIFERENT MINISTRIES / 

DEPARTMENTS 

Statement 1, 

Volume 1, 

Page no. S1- 

S11 

 Has already been layed in parliament Link 

     :-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2020-21 

CSR Allocation & Expenditure by 

CPSEs for Financial Year 2020- 

2021 

Chapter 7, 

Table 7.4, 

Page no. 144- 

149 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises-  

survey-2020-21 
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2019-20 

NET PROFIT/LOSS IN CPSEs 

UNDER DIFFERENT MINISTRIES 

DEPARTMENTS 

Statement 1, 

Volume 1, 

Page no. S1- 

 S12 

 Has already been layed in parliament Link 

     :-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises-

survey-2019- 20 

CPSE CSR Expenditure for 

Financial Year 2019-20 

Chapter 6, 

Table 6.3, 

Page no. 180- 

184 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises-

survey-2019- 20 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

2018-19 

NET PROFIT/LOSS IN CPSES 

UNDER DIFFERENT MINISTRIES 

DEPARTMENTS 

Statement 1, 

Volume 1,  

Page no. S1-S8 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2018-19 

CSR expenditure by CPSEs during 

2018-19 

Chapter 5, 

Table 5.12, 

Page no. 161- 

166 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2018-19 
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2017-18 

NET PROFIT/LOSS IN CPSES 

UNDER DIFFERENT MINISTRIES 

DEPARTMENTS 

Statement 1,              

       Volume 1, 

Page no. S1-S8 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2017- 18 

CSR expenditure by CPSEs during 

2017-18 

Chapter 5, 

Table 5.12, 

Page no. 173- 

177 

Has already been layed in parliament Link 

:-https://dpe.gov.in/en/public-enterprises- 

survey-2017- 18 

 

***** 

 


